



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 664/2022**

PRIYANKA SINGH Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Nidhi Mohan & Mr. Chaitanya
Raj Wadera, Advs.

versus

GURSAMARJIT SINGH AND ORS. Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA MAHENDRA,
(DHJS)**

ORDER

% **27.10.2022**

**CS(OS) 664/2022, IA No.15149/2021, IA No.15150/2021, IA
No.17393/2022 & IA No.17396/2022**

Upon filing of process fee, issue summons of the suit as well as notice of all pending applications to the defendants by all permissible modes on taking of steps by the plaintiff, returnable for the next date of hearing.

Summons shall state that the Written Statement shall be filed by the defendants within 30 days from the date of receipt of summons. Along with the Written statement, the defendants shall also file Affidavits of Admission/Denial of the documents of the plaintiff, without which the Written Statement shall not be taken on record.

Liberty is given to the plaintiff to file Replication within 15 days of the receipt of the Written Statement. Along with the Replication, if any, filed by the plaintiff, Affidavits of Admission/Denial of documents of the defendants, be filed by the plaintiff, without which the Replication shall not be taken on record. If any of the parties wishes to seek inspection of any documents, the



same shall be sought and given within the timelines.

Re-notify the matter for completion of service and pleadings on
07.12.2022.

OCTOBER 27, 2022/ab

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any