



\$~10

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 664/2022

PRIYANKA SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Deepak Yadav & Ms. Nidhi
Mohan Parashar, Advs.

versus

GURSAMARJIT SINGH AND ORS. Defendant

Through: Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv. for D-8

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **06.01.2023**

**CS(OS) 664/2022, IA No.15149/2021, IA
No.15150/2021, IA No.17393/2022 & IA No.17396/2022**

Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that he will file Additional Affidavit of Service and tracking reports in respect of service of defendant no.1&3, shortly. He also submits that he will file an appropriate application seeking substituted service of defendant no.2&4. Let needful be done as stated.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff also submits that he has filed Additional Affidavit dated 05.01.2023 alongwith Master Data of defendant no.5,6&7. He further submits that he has taken steps for service of defendant no.5,6&7 on the postal address available on their Master Data. He also submits that he has sent the summons with plaint through e-mail address of defendant no.5,6&7 publically available on their Master Data. Perused. The defendant no.5,6&7 are, accordingly, stand served. Let Written Statement alongwith Affidavit of Admission/Denial of documents be filed by defendant no.5,6&7 within statutory period with copy to the opposite side. Thereafter, Replication, if any, to the same alongwith Affidavit of



Admission/Denial of documents be filed by the plaintiff within stipulated period as prescribed by law with copy to opposite side.

Learned counsel for defendant no.8 is present. Let Written Statement alongwith Affidavit of Admission/Denial of documents be filed by defendant no.8 within statutory period with copy to the opposite side. Thereafter, Replication, if any, to the same alongwith Affidavit of Admission/Denial of documents be filed by the plaintiff within stipulated period as prescribed by law with copy to opposite side.

Re-notify the matter for completion of service qua D-1 to 4/pleadings on 13.02.2023.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 6, 2023/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any