



\$~28

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 664/2022

PRIYANKA SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Anand Chichra, Adv.**

versus

GURSAMARJIT SINGH AND ORS. Defendants

Through: **Mr. Vivek Singh & Mr.
Abhishek Gupta, Adv. for D-8**

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% 10.01.2023

**IA No.412/2023 under Order I Rule 10 (2) CPC moved
by defendant no.8 of strike out the name of defendant
no.8 from array of the parties**

Learned counsel for the plaintiff is present and accepts notice of captioned IA. At request, reply, if any, to captioned IA be filed by the plaintiff within two weeks with copy to opposite side, who is at liberty to file rejoinder, if any, within two weeks thereafter with copy to opposite side.

Re-notify captioned IA for completion of pleadings/consideration on date fixed i.e. 13.02.2023.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 10, 2023/ab

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)