



\$~12

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 664/2022

PRIYANKA SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Nidhi Mohan Parashar, Mr.
Anand Chichra & Mr. Deepak
Yadav, Advs.

Versus

GURSAMARJIT SINGH AND ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv. for D-
2&4 (joined through VC)
(Mob.9818121381, Email:
mmcandid@gmail.com,
shashikant.tyag@gmail.com &
smartnomics@gmail.com)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

23.01.2023

**IA No.1372/2023 under Order V Rule 20 CPC moved
by plaintiff for substituted service of defendant no.2&4**

At this stage, Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv. has joined the proceedings and accepts notice of captioned IA on behalf of defendant no.2&4. He further submits that he will file Vakalatnama on behalf of defendant no.2&4, within two weeks. Let needful be done as stated.

He also submits that the learned counsel for the plaintiff may be directed to supply complete paper book on his email ID. Learned counsel for the plaintiff undertakes to supply the same through e-mail, during the course of day. Let needful be done as stated.

In view of the above, it is stated by learned counsel for the applicant/plaintiff that captioned IA has become infructuous. Accordingly, captioned IA stands disposed of being infructuous.



CS(OS) 664/2022

The defendant no.2&4 are directed to file Written Statement alongwith Affidavit of Admission/Denial of documents within statutory period from the date of receipt of complete book from the plaintiff with copy to opposite side.

Replication, if any, to the same alongwith Affidavit of Admission/Denial of documents be filed by the plaintiff within the stipulated period as prescribed by law with copy to opposite side.

Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings on date already fixed i.e. 13.02.2023.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 23, 2023/ab
[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)