



\$~28

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 664/2022

PRIYANKA SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Anand Chkhra, Adv.

versus

GURSAMARJIT SINGH AND ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA MAHENDRA, (DHJS)

ORDER

%

28.03.2023

IA No.6023/2023 under Order V Rule 1, 25 & 26 CPC moved by the plaintiff for placing additional address of defendant no.1&3

At this stage, it is stated by learned counsel for the plaintiff that for the time being, he presses his application in respect of only prayer (a) of the captioned IA.

In view of submission made, issue fresh summons to the defendant no.1&3 on their fresh address of Delhi as furnished by the plaintiff in the Amended Memo of Parties by all permissible modes including electronic mode on taking steps by the plaintiff, returnable for date already fixed i.e. 26.04.2023.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 28, 2023/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any