



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 664/2022**

PRIYANKA SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Prosenjeet Banerjee, Ms. Nidhi
Mohan Parashar, Mr. Anand Chichra
and Ms. Sudeshna Singh, Advocates

versus

GURSAMARJIT SINGH AND ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Naveen Kumar, Advocate for D-
2,4,5,6 and 7 (Proxy for D-1)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **03.05.2023**

O.A. 20/2023

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of defendants No. 2,4,5,6 and 7 submitted that he recently received an intimation from the defendant No.1 to represent his case in the instant matter. Hence, he prayed for some time to file his *Vakalatnama* on behalf of defendant No. 1.

Let the needful be done before the next date of hearing.

List on 19th September, 2023.

CS(OS) 664/2022, I.A. 15149/2021 & I.A. 17396/2022

List on 19th September, 2023.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MAY 3, 2023

Dy/ms

Click here to check corrigendum, if any