



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 664/2022**
PRIYANKA SINGH Plaintiff
Through: None.
versus

GURSAMARJIT SINGH AND ORS. Defendants
Through: Mr. Vardhman Kaushik, Ms. Sanjana Mehrotra, Advs. for D-1 & 3
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv. for D-2
Mr. Vivek Singh, Mr. Vishal Sundaramughan, Mr. Ritik Dwivedi, Advs. for D-8

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER
% **09.02.2024**
I.A. 3240/2024 in CS(OS) 664/2022

1. The present application has been moved on behalf of defendant No.2 under Order VII Rule 11 read with Section 151 CPC for dismissal of the present suit seeking the following prayer;
 - a. *To dismiss the suit of the Plaintiff with costs in favour of the Defendant No. 2; and/or*
 - b. *Pass such other order as this Hon'ble Court may deem appropriate.*
2. Issue notice to the plaintiff and counsel through all permissible modes upon filing of PF by defendant No.2, returnable on 21.02.2024.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 9, 2024
Pallavi