



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 664/2022, I.A. 15149/2021, I.A. 17393/2022, I.A. 412/2023,
I.A. 12502/2023, I.A. 14292/2023, I.A. 14293/2023, I.A. 14315/2023,
I.A. 14316/2023, I.A. 14317/2023, I.A. 14318/2023, I.A. 14319/2023,
I.A. 14320/2023, I.A. 18531/2023, I.A. 23725/2023, I.A. 23726/2023,
I.A. 24036/2023, I.A. 24376/2023, I.A. 24377/2023, I.A. 1910/2024,
I.A. 1911/2024, I.A. 3240/2024
PRIYANKA SINGH Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Prosenjeet Banerjee, Adv. Ms.
Nidhi Mohan Parashar, Mr. Anand
Chichra, Mr. Sarthak Bhardwaj, Ms.
Anshika Sharma, Advs.

versus

GURSAMARJIT SINGH AND ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Vardhman Kaushik, Ms. Sanjana
Mehrotra, Mr. Mayank Sharma, Mr.
Dhruv Joshi, Mr. Nishant Gautam,
Advs. for D-1 & 3.
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv. for D-2, 4,
5, 6 and 7
Mr. Vivek Singh, Mr. Ritik Dwivedi,
Mr. M.Vishal Sundara Mughan,
Advs. for D-8

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER
21.02.2024

%

I.A. 12502/2023, I.A. 14292/2023, I.A. 14293/2023, I.A. 14315/2023, I.A.
14316/2023, I.A. 14317/2023, I.A. 14318/2023, I.A. 14319/2023, I.A.
14320/2023

Learned counsel for the parties submits that these applications are part



heard before the learned Joint Registrar (judicial) and now is fixed for 11.03.2024.

The learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) is requested to hear and dispose of all these applications by 30.03.2024.

I.A. 23725/2023, I.A. 23726/2023, I.A. 24376/2023, I.A. 24377/2023, I.A. 18531/2023

Learned counsel for the parties submits that the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) has already heard the matter and reserved the orders for 11.03.2024.

I.A. 1911/2024

The present application has been moved under Section 151 read with Order VIII of CPC seeking the following prayers;

- 1. Condone the delay of 55 days in refilling the present application, and/or;*
- 2. Any other or further directions or orders which this Hon'ble Court may deem fit and proper in the facts and circumstances of the case may also be passed.*

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff accepts the notice and undertakes to file the reply within one week.

Let this matter be placed before the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 11.03.2024 for completion of pleadings.

I.A. 15149/2021, I.A. 17393/2022, I.A. 412/2023, I.A. 24036/2023, I.A. 3240/2024

List these applications for hearing before the Court on 20.03.2024.

In the meantime, both the parties are directed to file brief written submissions not exceeding three pages along with judgments they wish to rely upon with a copy of the opposite party.



I.A. 1910/2024

The present application has been filed under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC on behalf of defendant No. 3 seeking deletion from an array of parties.

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff accepts the notice and undertakes to file the reply within one week.

Let this matter be placed before the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 11.03.2024 for completion of pleadings.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 21, 2024

Pallavi