



\$~8

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(OS) 664/2022
PRIYANKA SINGH Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Nidhi Mohan Parashar &
Mr. Anand Chichra, Advs.

Versus

GURSAMARJIT SINGH AND ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Vardhman Kaushik & Mr.
Ajay Kanojiya, Advs. for D-1&3
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Advs. for D-
2 & 4 to 7
Mr. Vivek Singh & Mr. Vishal
Sundaramughan, Advs. for D-8

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% 29.02.2024

**IA No.18531/2023 under Order VIII Rule 1 CPC
moved by the plaintiff for directions for striking off the
defence of the defendant no.1&3**

**IA No.24376/2023 under Section 151 CPC moved by
the defendant no.3 seeking condonation of delay in
filing Written Statement alongwith Affidavit of
Admission/Denial of the documents; and**

**IA No.24377/2023 under Section 151 CPC moved by
the defendant no.3 seeking condonation of delay in re-
filing IA No.24376/2023**

**IA No.23725/2023 under Order VIII CPC for
condonation of delay in filing Written Statement
moved by defendant no. 1; and**
**IA No.23726/2023 for condonation of delay in re-filing
moved by defendant no.1**

Written Submission has been filed on behalf of the
petitioner today. Written Submission & Judgment



compilation filed by defendant no.1&3 are already on record.

Re-notify the captioned IAs for orders on date already fixed i.e. 11.03.2024.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 29, 2024/ab

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)