



\$~18

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 664/2022

PRIYANKA SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Vikrant Kumar, Adv.**

versus

GURSAMARJIT SINGH AND ORS. Defendants

Through: **Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv. for
D-2 & 4 to 7 (joined through
VC)**

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

14.03.2024

**IA No.5889/2024 under Section 5 of Limitation Act
moved by the plaintiff seeking condonation of delay in
filing replies to IA No.1910/2024 & 1911/2024**

At request, re-notify the captioned for date fixed i.e.

15.03.2024.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 14, 2024/ab

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)