



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 664/2022 & I.A. 35099/2024**

PRIYANKA SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Anand Chichra, Advocate**
(through vc)

versus

GURSAMARJIT SINGH AND ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Vivek Singh, Mr. Ritik Dwivedi**
and Mr. Vishal M. Sundaramughan,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **01.08.2024**

Subject to orders to Hon'ble the Judge-In-Charge (Original Side), list
before another Bench on 13.08.2024.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

AUGUST 1, 2024/mk