



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 664/2022**

PRIYANKA SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Ms. Nidhi Mohan Parashar and Mr.
Anand Chichra, Advs.**

versus

GURSAMARJIT SINGH AND ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv. for D-2, 4
to 7.**

**Mr. Vivek Singh, Mr. Ritik Dwivedi
and Mr. M. Vishal Sundaramughan,
Advs. for D-8.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

28.08.2024

I.A. 35099/2024 (by plaintiff seeking directions under Section 151 CPC)

1. The learned counsel for the plaintiff does not wish to press the present application.
2. Accordingly, the present application is dismissed as withdrawn.

**CS(OS) 664/2022 & & I.A. 15149/2021, 17393/2022, 412/2023,
12502/2023, 14292/2023, 14293/2023, 14315-20/2023, 24036/2023,
1910/2024, 1911/2024, 3240/2024, 5015/2024, 6521/2024, 34375/2024 &
O.A. 56/2024**

3. List before the learned Joint Registrar on 29.08.2024, the date already fixed.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 28, 2024/dss