



\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 664/2022

PRIYANKA SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Nidhi Mohan and Mr.
Anand Chichra, Advs.

versus

GURSAMARJIT SINGH AND ORS.Defendants

Through: None for D-1 to 7
Mr. Vivek Singh and Mr.
Ritik Dwivedi, Advs. for
D-8

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

27.01.2025

%

**IA No. 12502/2023 u/O VII R.I CPC for condonation
of delay in filing written statement by defendant no.8**

1. Pleadings are complete.
2. At request matter is adjourned.
3. Re-notify for arguments on 01.02.2025.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 27, 2025/cd**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any