



\$~O-35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 664/2022**

PRIYANKA SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

GURSAMARJIT SINGH AND ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Vivek Singh and Mr. Ritik Dwivedi, Advs. for D-8.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

29.04.2025

O.A. 48/2025 (filed by defendant No.8/appellant for setting aside the final order dated 15.02.2025)

1. Reply to the instant appeal be filed by learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff within a period of four weeks from today.
2. List for consideration on 18.09.2025.

CS(OS) 664/2022

3. In the meantime, let the matter be listed before the concerned Joint Registrar to comply with the earlier directions as well as to dispose of other pending applications in accordance with the extant rules.
4. List before the concerned Joint Registrar on 07.07.2025.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 29, 2025/P/MJO

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 02/05/2025 at 12:16:23