



\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 664/2022

PRIYANKA SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Anand Chichra,
Advocate.

versus

GURSAMARJIT SINGH AND ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Naveen Kumar,
Advocate for D2, 4, 5, 6
and 7.
Mr. Ayush Gupta and Mr.
Vivek Singh, Advocates
for D8.
None for D1 and D3.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

13.08.2025

%

**IA No. 14319/2023 filed by defendant no.4 u/s 5 of
Limitation Act for condonation of delay in filing
written statement and IA No. 14320/2023 filed by
defendant no.4 seeking condonation of delay in refiling
IA No. 14319/2023.**

1. Further arguments heard in part.
2. Re-notify on 26.08.2025 for remaining arguments and disposal of captioned IAs.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
AUGUST 13, 2025/anj**