



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

O.A. 48/2025

IN

+ CS(OS) 664/2022

PRIYANKA SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Nidhi Mohan Parashar & Mr.
Anand Chichra, Advocates.

versus

GURSAMARJIT SINGH AND ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Rishab Jain, Advocate for D-1 &
3.
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Advocate for D-
2, 4, 5, 6 & 7.
Mr. Vivek Singh, Ms. Saumya
Saraswat & Mr. Ayush Gupta,
Advocates for D-8.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

18.09.2025

1. As per the order passed by this Court on 12th December, 2023, the following IAs were required to be decided by the Joint Registrar, within a period of three (3) months: I.A. 18531/2023, I.A. 12502/2023, I.A. 14292/2023, I.A. 14293/2023, I.A. 14315/2023, I.A. 14316/2023, I.A. 14317/2023, I.A. 14318/2023, I.A. 14319/2023, I.A. 14320/2023, I.A. 15214/2023, I.A. 23725/2023, I.A. 23726/2023, I.A. 24376/2023, I.A. 24377/2023.

2. It is stated that the following IAs being I.A. 14292/2023, I.A.

CS(OS) 664/2022

Page 1 of 2



14293/2023, I.A. 14315/2023, I.A. 14316/2023, I.A. 14317/2023, I.A. 14318/2023 and I.A. 14319/2023 remain pending.

3. The date fixed before the Joint Registrar is 28th January, 2026.

4. In view of the directions passed on 12th December, 2023, the date before the Joint Registrar is advanced to 18th November, 2025.

5. The Joint Registrar shall attempt to dispose of all the pending applications, within two (2) months from 18th November, 2025.

6. List before Court on 17th March, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

SEPTEMBER 18, 2025

at