



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 664/2022**

PRIYANKA SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Nidhi Mohan Parashar
and Mr. Anand Chichra,
Advocates.

versus

GURSAMARJIT SINGH AND ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Rishabh Jain,
Advocate for D1 and D3.
Mr. Naveen Kumar and
Mr. Ali Kazi, Advocates
for D2, D4 to D7.
Mr. Vivek Singh and Ms.
Saumya Saraswat,
Advocates for D8.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

28.01.2026

%

CS(OS) 664/2022

1. As per office noting, replication along with affidavit of admission/denial of documents filed by plaintiff qua written statement of D5, D6 and D7 has been returned under objections.
2. Counsel for plaintiff undertakes to do the needful within statutory time.
3. Previous cost of Rs. 10,000/- has been paid by defendant no. 4 to plaintiff on 28.01.2026 i.e. today.
4. Counsel for plaintiff submits that replication and affidavit of admission/denial of documents qua



defendant no. 4 will also be filed within stipulated time.

5. Re-notify on 11.03.2026 for completion of pleadings qua main suit as well as qua all the IAs which are pending disposal.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 28, 2026/anj