



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 664/2022 & I.A. 15149/2021, I.A. 17393/2022, I.A. 412/2023, I.A. 24036/2023, I.A. 1910/2024, I.A. 1911/2024, I.A. 3240/2024, I.A. 5015/2024, I.A. 6521/2024, I.A. 34375/2024, O.A. 56/2024, O.A. 48/2025
PRIYANKA SINGHPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Nidhi Mohan Parashar, Mr. Anand Chichra, Mr. Partak Awasthi, Advs.
Mr. Prosenjit Banerjee, Ms. Nidhi Mohan Parashar, Mr. Anand Chichra Advocates

versus

GURSAMARJIT SINGH AND ORS.Defendants
Through: Mr. Rishabh Jain, Advocate for D1 and D3
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Advocate for D5, D6 and D7
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vivek Singh and Ms. Vatsala Chandra Chaturvedi, Advs for D-8

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

% **ORDER**
17.03.2026

List on 22.04.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MARCH 17, 2026
Prateek