



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 664/2022**

PRIYANKA SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Prosenjeet Banerjee, Mrs. Nidhi
Mohan Parashar, Mr. Anand Chichra,
Advocates.

versus

GURSAMARJIT SINGH AND ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv., for
Defendants Nos. 2, 4, 5, 6 & 7
Mr. Vivek Singh and Ms. Saumya
Saraswat, Advocates for D-8.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

24.04.2026

%

I.A. 11452/2026

List before the learned Joint Registrar for adjudication of the present
application on 04.05.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

APRIL 24, 2026

hsk