



\$~9

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 664/2022

PRIYANKA SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Anand Chichra, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

GURSAMARJIT SINGH AND ORS.Defendant

Through: Mr. Harsh Tikoo, Adv. for
D-1&3 (through VC)

Mr. Ali Kazi, Adv. for D2,4 to 7
(through VC)

Ms. Soumya Saraswat, Adv. for
D8 (through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

04.05.2026

%

**IA No.11452/2026 filed by plaintiff seeking condonation
of delay of 25 days in re-filing the Replication to the
Written statement of D4.**

1. Heard. Perused.
2. Issue Notice.
3. Notice has been accepted by counsel for D4.
4. Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks from today.
5. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.
6. The matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on date already fixed i.e. 06.05.2026 for further directions.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 4, 2026/ab