



\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 664/2022

PRIYANKA SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Anand Chichra, Adv.
(through VC).

versus

GURSAMARJIT SINGH AND ORS.Defendant

Through: Mr. Ali Qazi, Adv. for D-1 to 7
(through VC).

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

16.07.2026

%

Bar is abstaining from work today.

**IA No.11452/2026 filed by plaintiff seeking condonation
of delay in filing replication**

1. Counsel for defendant no.1 to 7 submits that reply qua captioned IA has been filed yesterday.
2. Counsel for plaintiff seeks and is granted time of two weeks for filing rejoinder.
3. Re-notify on 23.09.2026 for arguments and disposal of pending IAs.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 16, 2026/ab